IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE TENTH CIRCUIT

IVAN A. ANIXTER, et. al.,
Plaintiffs-Appellees,

v.

HOME-STAKE PRODUCTION COMPANY, et al., Defendants,

WYNEMA ANNA CROSS, Executrix of the Estate of Norman C. Cross, Jr., et al.,
Defendants-Appellants.

ON APPEAL FROM THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OKLAHOMA

BRIEF FOR THE UNITED STATES AS INTERVENOR AND THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION AS AMICUS CURIAE

JAMES R. DOTY

<u>General Counsel</u>

JACOB H. STILLMAN

<u>Associate General Counsel</u>

LESLIE E. SMITH

<u>Senior Special Counsel</u>

RANDALL W. QUINN

Special Counsel

Securities and Exchange Commission Washington, D.C. 20549 TIMOTHY E. FLANIGAN
Acting Assistant Attorney General

TONY M. GRAHAM
United States Attorney

BARBARA C. BIDDLE (202) 514-2541

JEFFREY K. SHAPIRO
(202) 514-3711
Office of Legal Counsel
Room 5236
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>PAG</u>	<u>e</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i	i
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT Section 27A Is Constitutional	6
A. Section 27A Does Not Violate Article III of the Constitution	6
B. Section 27A Does Not Conflict With the Supreme Court's Decision in Beam	6
C. Section 27A's Incorporation By Reference of Varying State Limitations Periods Does Not Violate the Fifth Amendment	.7
	9
ADDENDUM	
OPPORTUGAÇÃO OF CERVICE	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>PAGE (S)</u> CASES
Bank of Denver v. Southeastern Capital Group, Inc., F. Supp. (D. Colo., March 20, 1992) (1992 WL 59024)
Bath v. Bushkin, Gaims, Gaines and Jonas, 913 F.2d 817 (10th Cir. 1990)
Chase Securities Corp. v. Donaldson, 325 U.S. 304 (1945)
<u>Clark</u> v. <u>Jeter</u> , 486 U.S. 456 (1988)
Del Costello v. International Brotherhood of Teamsters, 462 U.S. 151 (1983)
Dzenits v. Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc., 494 F.2d 168 (10th Cir. 1974)
Electrical Workers v. Robbins & Myers, Inc., 429 U.S. 229 (1976)
<u>Hackbart</u> v. <u>Holmes</u> , 675 F.2d 1114 (10th Cir. 1982)
<pre>In re: Home-Stake Production Co. Securities Litigation, 76 F.R.D. 351 (N.D. Okla. 1977)</pre>
<u>James B. Beam Distilling Co. v. Georgia</u> , 111 S. Ct. 2439 (1991)
Kaiser Aluminum & Chem. Corp. v. Bonjorno, 494 U.S. 827 (1990)
Lampf, Pleva, Lipkind, Prupis & Petigrow v. Gilbertson, 111 S. Ct. 2773 (1991) passim
<u>Lyng</u> v. <u>Automobile Workers</u> , 485 U.S. 360 (1988) 9, 17
Miller v. Florida, 482 U.S. 423 (1987)
Mills v. Habluetzel, 456 U.S. 91 (1982) 17, 18
Nixon v. Administrator of General Services, 433 U.S. 425 (1977)
Pennsylvania v. Wheeling and Belmont Bridge Co., 59 U.S. (18 How.) 421 (1855) 8, 11

Pension Benefit Guaranty Corp. V. R.A. Gray & Co., 467 U.S. 717 (1984)
Robertson v. Seattle Audubon Soc'y, 112 S. Ct. 1407 (1992) passim
<u>Seattle Audubon Soc.</u> v. <u>Robertson</u> , 914 F.2d 1311, 1316 (9th Cir. 1990)
<u>United States</u> v. <u>Klein</u> , 80 U.S. (13 Wall.) 128 (1871) passim
United States v. Sioux Nation of Indians, 448 U.S. 371 (1980) passim
<pre>United States v. Sperry Corp., 110 S. Ct. 387 (1989)</pre>
United States v. The Schooner Peggy, 5 U.S. (1 Cranch) 103 (1801) passim
Weaver v. Graham, 450 U.S. 24 (1981)
Welch v. Cadre Capital, 946 F.2d 185 (2d Cir. 1991) 3
CONSTITUTION, STATUTES AND REGULATIONS
U.S. Constitution Article I
Section 27A of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 passim Section 10(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 passim
Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation Improvement Act of 1991, Pub. L. No. 102-242, §476, 105 Stat. 2387 3
28 U.S.C. 2403
Securities and Exchange Commission Rule 10b-5, 17 C.F.R. 240.10b-5
OTHER AUTHORITIES
P. Bator, P. Mishkin, D. Meltzer & D. Shapiro, Hart & Wechsler's The Federal Courts and The Federal System 369 (3d ed. 1988)
